

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z022 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007817 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3408  
 HWY : SR 195  
 TITLE : US 195  
 HATCH RD TO JCT I-90 -  
 DOWEL BAR RETROFIT - NB  
 09Z022  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0195(047)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 24 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: KERI GROSS 7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-5921 PASCO WA 993022738 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010511 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			153,600.00	-1.04 %	152,000.00	-1,600.00	183,152.00	19.24 %	285,000.00	85.55 %
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	1.0000 EACH		250.0000	116.80 %	542.0000	292.00	500.0000	100.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %
			250.00		542.00		500.00		500.00	250.00
3	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	240.0000 EACH		5.0000	-14.00 %	4.3000	-168.00	4.1300	-17.40 %	4.2000	-16.00 %
			1,200.00		1,032.00		991.20		1,008.00	-192.00
4	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	2.0000 EACH		600.0000	-9.67 %	542.0000	-116.00	500.0000	-16.67 %	500.0000	-16.67 %
			1,200.00		1,084.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	-200.00
5	REMOVING BRASS CAP									
	1.0000 EACH		150.0000	8.00 %	162.0000	12.00	150.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	233.33 %
			150.00		162.00		150.00		500.00	350.00
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	24077.0000 L.F.		1.0000	-89.00 %	0.1100	-21,428.53	0.1500	-85.00 %	0.1000	-90.00 %
			24,077.00		2,648.47		3,611.55		2,407.70	-21,669.30
GRADING										
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	4558.0000 S.Y.		19.0000	-40.26 %	11.3500	-34,868.70	7.0000	-63.16 %	10.0000	-47.37 %
			86,602.00		51,733.30		31,906.00		45,580.00	-41,022.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
	EST.		2,700.00	0.00 %	2,700.00		2,700.00	0.00 %	2,700.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z022 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007817 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3408  
 HWY : SR 195  
 TITLE : US 195  
 HATCH RD TO JCT I-90 -  
 DOWEL BAR RETROFIT - NB  
 09Z022  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0195(047)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 24 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: KERI GROSS 7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-592 PASCO WA 993022738 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
9	RIDE SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			21,458.00	21,458.00		21,458.00	21,458.00		21,458.00	21,458.00
10	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL	S.Y.			26.83 %			46.34 %		21.95 %
	408.0000		205.0000	260.0000		300.0000	250.0000		102,000.00	18,360.00
			83,640.00	106,080.00	22,440.00	122,400.00	38,760.00			
11	PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,500.00	10,500.00		10,500.00	10,500.00			
12	RETROFIT DOWEL BARS	EACH			7.87 %			39.33 %		79.78 %
	8143.0000		44.5000	48.0000		62.0000	80.0000		651,440.00	289,076.50
			362,363.50	390,864.00	28,500.50	504,866.00	142,502.50			
13	SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK	L.F.			200.00 %			250.00 %		400.00 %
	164.0000		2.0000	6.0000		7.0000	10.0000		1,640.00	1,312.00
			328.00	984.00	656.00	1,148.00	820.00			
14	SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS	L.F.			-26.67 %			-33.33 %		40.00 %
	92537.0000		1.5000	1.1000		1.0000	2.1000		194,327.70	55,522.20
			138,805.50	101,790.70	-37,014.80	92,537.00	-46,268.50			
15	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING	S.Y.			-7.00 %			-10.00 %		5.00 %
	53645.0000		10.0000	9.3000		9.0000	10.5000		563,272.50	26,822.50
			536,450.00	498,898.50	-37,551.50	482,805.00	-53,645.00			
16	REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	CRACK SEALING-RUBBERIZED SEALANT	L.F.			33.33 %			13.33 %		100.00 %
	6000.0000		0.7500	1.0000		0.8500	1.5000		9,000.00	4,500.00
			4,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	5,100.00	600.00			
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-16.67 %			-33.33 %		-16.67 %
	17900.0000		3.0000	2.5000		2.0000	2.5000		44,750.00	-8,950.00
			53,700.00	44,750.00	-8,950.00	35,800.00	-17,900.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z022 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007817 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3408  
 HWY : SR 195  
 TITLE : US 195  
 HATCH RD TO JCT I-90 -  
 DOWEL BAR RETROFIT - NB  
 09Z022  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0195(047)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 24 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: KERI GROSS 7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-592 PASCO WA 993022738 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	SAND SLURRY EMULSION SEAL COAT 37453.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 74,906.00	2.3000 86,141.90	15.00 % 11,235.90	2.1400 80,149.42	7.00 % 5,243.42	2.2500 84,269.25	12.50 % 9,363.25	
20	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 800.0000	TON	115.0000 92,000.00	108.0000 86,400.00	-6.09 % -5,600.00	108.5000 86,800.00	-5.65 % -5,200.00	100.0000 80,000.00	-13.04 % -12,000.00	
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 2450.0000	TON	90.0000 220,500.00	85.0000 208,250.00	-5.56 % -12,250.00	81.0000 198,450.00	-10.00 % -22,050.00	80.0000 196,000.00	-11.11 % -24,500.00	
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 %	4,000.00	0.00 %	4,000.00	0.00 %	
24	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,658.00	1,658.00	0.00 %	1,658.00	0.00 %	1,658.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
25	ESC LEAD 20.0000	DAY	178.0000 3,560.00	135.0000 2,700.00	-24.16 % -860.00	100.0000 2,000.00	-43.82 % -1,560.00	25.0000 500.00	-85.96 % -3,060.00	
26	INLET PROTECTION 17.0000	EACH	102.5000 1,742.50	135.0000 2,295.00	31.71 % 552.50	125.0000 2,125.00	21.95 % 382.50	100.0000 1,700.00	-2.44 % -42.50	
27	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z022 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007817 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3408  
 HWY : SR 195  
 TITLE : US 195  
 HATCH RD TO JCT I-90 -  
 DOWEL BAR RETROFIT - NB  
 09Z022  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0195(047)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 24 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: KERI GROSS 7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-5921 PASCO WA 993022738 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010511 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
28	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	800.0000	L.F.	3.5000	3.8000	8.57 %	4.0000	14.29 %	5.0000	42.86 %	
			2,800.00	3,040.00	240.00	3,200.00	400.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	
TRAFFIC										
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	2,700.0000	-22.86 %	2,500.0000	-28.57 %	2,600.0000	-25.71 %	
			3,500.00	2,700.00	-800.00	2,500.00	-1,000.00	2,600.00	-900.00	
30	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	260.0000	EACH	33.5000	31.5000	-5.97 %	28.0000	-16.42 %	28.0000	-16.42 %	
			8,710.00	8,190.00	-520.00	7,280.00	-1,430.00	7,280.00	-1,430.00	
31	PAINT LINE									
	72230.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.2000	100.00 %	0.0900	-10.00 %	0.1000	0.00 %	
			7,223.00	14,446.00	7,223.00	6,500.70	-722.30	7,223.00	0.00	
32	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	1856.0000	L.F.	0.3300	1.0000	203.03 %	0.4300	30.30 %	0.4500	36.36 %	
			612.48	1,856.00	1,243.52	798.08	185.60	835.20	222.72	
33	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW									
	24.0000	EACH	38.5000	55.0000	42.86 %	34.0000	-11.69 %	34.0000	-11.69 %	
			924.00	1,320.00	396.00	816.00	-108.00	816.00	-108.00	
34	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	34.0000	EACH	10.0000	18.5000	85.00 %	17.0000	70.00 %	17.0000	70.00 %	
			340.00	629.00	289.00	578.00	238.00	578.00	238.00	
35	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	3.5500	HUND	1,500.0000	1,850.0000	23.33 %	700.0000	-53.33 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			5,325.00	6,567.50	1,242.50	2,485.00	-2,840.00	3,550.00	-1,775.00	
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	24077.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.1500	-70.00 %	0.1500	-70.00 %	0.3000	-40.00 %	
			12,038.50	3,611.55	-8,426.95	3,611.55	-8,426.95	7,223.10	-4,815.40	
37	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			26.87 %		11.94 %		11.94 %	
			26,800.00	34,000.00	7,200.00	30,000.00	3,200.00	30,000.00	3,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z022 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007817 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3408  
 HWY : SR 195  
 TITLE : US 195  
 HATCH RD TO JCT I-90 -  
 DOWEL BAR RETROFIT - NB  
 09Z022  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0195(047)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 24 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: KERI GROSS 7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-592 PASCO WA 993022738 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 1	L.S.			30.90 %			7.30 %		20.17 %
			23,300.00	30,500.00	7,200.00	25,000.00	1,700.00	28,000.00	4,700.00	
39	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 2	L.S.			7.52 %			-12.59 %		-0.35 %
			57,200.00	61,500.00	4,300.00	50,000.00	-7,200.00	57,000.00	-200.00	
40	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 3	L.S.			-0.22 %			29.39 %		-7.89 %
			45,600.00	45,500.00	-100.00	59,000.00	13,400.00	42,000.00	-3,600.00	
41	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 4	L.S.			20.36 %			4.01 %		11.44 %
			67,300.00	81,000.00	13,700.00	70,000.00	2,700.00	75,000.00	7,700.00	
42	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 5	L.S.			9.14 %			-12.01 %		1.52 %
			59,100.00	64,500.00	5,400.00	52,000.00	-7,100.00	60,000.00	900.00	
43	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 6	L.S.			-12.46 %			-20.88 %		-19.19 %
			59,400.00	52,000.00	-7,400.00	47,000.00	-12,400.00	48,000.00	-11,400.00	
44	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 7	L.S.			0.23 %			-6.76 %		0.23 %
			42,900.00	43,000.00	100.00	40,000.00	-2,900.00	43,000.00	100.00	
45	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	1440.0000	HR	4.5000	3.0000	-33.33 %	1.5000	-66.67 %	2.9000	-35.56 %	
			6,480.00	4,320.00	-2,160.00	2,160.00	-4,320.00	4,176.00	-2,304.00	
46	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1900.0000	HR	5.0000	8.4500	69.00 %	1.5000	-70.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	
			9,500.00	16,055.00	6,555.00	2,850.00	-6,650.00	15,200.00	5,700.00	
47	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-81.00 %			-80.00 %		-82.00 %
			20,000.00	3,800.00	-16,200.00	4,000.00	-16,000.00	3,600.00	-16,400.00	
48	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	2400.0000	HR	39.0000	43.0000	10.26 %	38.0000	-2.56 %	41.5000	6.41 %	
			93,600.00	103,200.00	9,600.00	91,200.00	-2,400.00	99,600.00	6,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z022 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007817 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3408  
 HWY : SR 195  
 TITLE : US 195  
 HATCH RD TO JCT I-90 -  
 DOWEL BAR RETROFIT - NB  
 09Z022  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0195(047)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 24 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: KERI GROSS 7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-592 PASCO WA 993022738 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
49	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 632.0000	HR	44.0000 27,808.00	43.0000 27,176.00	-2.27 % -632.00	65.0000 41,080.00	47.73 % 13,272.00	41.5000 26,228.00	-5.68 % -1,580.00
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		18,000.00	13,500.00	-25.00 % -4,500.00	30,000.00	66.67 % 12,000.00	15,000.00	-16.67 % -3,000.00
51	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 476.0000	S.F.	12.5000 5,950.00	9.2000 4,379.20	-26.40 % -1,570.80	10.0000 4,760.00	-20.00 % -1,190.00	5.7500 2,737.00	-54.00 % -3,213.00
OTHER ITEMS									
52	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		1,200.00	10,000.00	733.33 % 8,800.00	9,000.00	650.00 % 7,800.00	7,500.00	525.00 % 6,300.00
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
54	MINOR CHANGE CALC		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
55	SPCC PLAN L.S.		5,000.00	1,200.00	-76.00 % -3,800.00	500.00	-90.00 % -4,500.00	1,500.00	-70.00 % -3,500.00
56	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	600.0000 600.00	20.00 % 100.00	540.0000 540.00	8.00 % 40.00	500.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/15/2009

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 11:02

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z022 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007817 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3408  
 HWY : SR 195  
 TITLE : US 195  
 HATCH RD TO JCT I-90 -  
 DOWEL BAR RETROFIT - NB  
 09Z022  
 PROJECT : ARRA-0195(047)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 24 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4124 E BROADWAY ATTN: KERI GROSS 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 SPOKANE WA 992024531 7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-592: MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869  
 PASCO WA 993022738 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051!  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
57	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,517,005.48	-2.69%	\$2,488,670.50	-1.13%	\$2,924,361.45	16.18%	
	BASE TOTAL		\$2,517,005.48	-2.69%	\$2,488,670.50	-1.13%	\$2,924,361.45	16.18%	